

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2017-0558

File ID: 2017-0558 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2017-0558 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 11/21/2017

Enactment Number:

File Name: Support Emergency Operations Plan Final Action:

Title label: Request for Adoption of the City of Rochester Hills Support Emergency Operations

Plan

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 120417 Agenda Summary.pdf, City of Rochester Hills

Emergency Operations Support Plan 2017.pdf, City of Rochester Hills Hazard Mitigation Plan 2017.pdf, Sara

Title III Binder 2017.pdf, Sara Title III Facilities

2017.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 sion:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2017-0558

Title

Request for Adoption of the City of Rochester Hills Support Emergency Operations Plan

Body

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills elected to be incorporated into the Oakland County Emergency Management Program and that by becoming part of the Oakland County Emergency Management Program, the City of Rochester Hills, and Oakland County have certain responsibilities to each other.

Whereas, this Emergency Operations Support Plan has been developed to identify the responsibilities between the City of Rochester Hills and Oakland County in regards to emergency management activities.

Whereas, the plan provides a framework for the City to use in performing emergency functions before, during, and after a natural disaster, hostile attack, technological incident or other emergency.

Whereas, this support plan is to be used in concurrence with Oakland County's Emergency Operations Plan as it is a supporting document.

Whereas, the support plan will be maintained in accordance with the current standards of the Oakland County Emergency Operations Plan. Review of this plan shall be accomplished every four years.

Now, Therefore, Be It Resolved, that the Rochester Hills City Council hereby adopts this Emergency Operations Support Plan, in support to the Oakland County Emergency Operations Plan.